X COUNTY: i
o, Bavid n “d ”i:‘_:%m \p»ﬁ; o | RE: PETITION FCR VARIANGE A BEFOPE THE Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
» .53' NE | -
mds s - nggf‘;:lmvw n’:rc‘f iy o PP HEZONINGICOMMISSIONER | yg:‘::fs: e DEPITY ZONING Baltimore County, this _i/ & day of August, 1976, that the aforementioned
NE of Groancroft Lone, 8% Distict . SERTIAAE BE I ggli:’:;fz,’;::ﬁnrﬁ;i]unlrl : s i Variance should be and the came is hereby DENI

DAVID GJERDE,

't ux, Petitioners + Cose No, 79-17-A oF

be i i BALTIMORE COUNTY

'ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissianar;

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County

Due_to the contour of the .a;m, land 4t would be i-0ssibl
to locate the temnis court in uv om-x- part of the y,;p'r'.y.- eull of a Petition for 4 Variance to permit the construction of a tennis court

Vi s v e o

Charter, | hareiy entar my oppsarance in this praceading. You ars requested 1o notify

to be located in the front and side yards in lieu of the required rear yard.

me of any hearing date or dates whish may be now or hevealter designated therafore,

, more or less, and s of|

The subject property io a lot consisting of 2,83 acr.

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order In connaction therawlth.
irreyular shape.

,}z 7 B e bl 70 ’ LT Testimony by the Petitioner indicated that the Variance was sought duc
P ter Max Zimmemian John W. Hessian, 1l
Deputy People's Counsel Peopla's Counsel
County Offics Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2138

to the contour of the land and that it would be impossible to locate the teanls |

court on any other part of the property. The Potitioner stated that the pro-

posed location had been determined by her contractor, va2 was not present at

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Véth day of July, 1978, o copy of the oforegoing the hearing.

ubject tract, testified, |

A nearby resident, whose property adjoins th

(TR A

ey

Address, 10523 Cate: -
cnckuysuua, Md. 21030

Ordar was mailed fo Mr. and Mrs. David Gjerds, 16323 Gateridge Road, Cockeyville,

Maryland 21030, Patitione in protest, that the proposed location of the taanis court would place it within

ten feet of his property line and approximately 90 feet from his hovse, and

He further testified that he would not opposc

N
;\b«_\ml_\s\m&L that it would cbstruct his view.

John V.. Hession,

fhe structure if it were placed elsowhore on the propes.y-

7PDER RECEVED FOR FILING

Address

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based upon all of

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this._.

the evidence presented at the hearing, in the judyment of the Depty Zoning

157 2, nat the -tm
Baltimore. o
Commissioner, hardship and/or practical difficulty was not proven by the

ML A8
- Petitioner and *he Variance should nct be granted. While there was testimoay

regarding the contour af the land, none was offered to substantiate that claim,

nor v as taere any substantial evidence that the tennis c.art could not be iocated

Depiity Zonlng o of Baiimore. Couniy.
(over) o | '

clsewhere, perhaps as a reault of mose extensive grading than that which

would be required at the desired locatian.

sAlrimone county, uarfanp

-~

AJ . e
banimow county

ofiice of picnaing and 1oning i
TOWSON. MARYLAND 71208
o1

INTEROFFICE

70.5:, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comnissfoner Date___July 5 1978

yrow__ Les)fe H. Graef, Director of Planning

20N CONRMREIONER

£ 11, 197F
George J. Martinak e ke
Deputy Zonlng Gommissionse

fl for Variance for front and side yard setbacks
ane, 535.53 feet Northeast of Greencroft Lane

Petitioner - David and Hiee Gierde

Mr. & Mrs. David Gjerde
8 Glipping Tree Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21030

Bth District.

RE: Petition for Variance DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
NJS of Clipping Tree Lene,

535,53' NE of Greencrefr Lanc -

8th Election Distric.

David Gjerde, et ux - Petitioners P)
NOC. 79-17-A (item No. 240}

BEGINNING at a point on the North side of Clipping Trce Lane, said

point being 535, 53 fect East of the Northeast corner of the interscction of

. i , being Lot §44 , section 1,
Greencroft Lane and Clipping Tree Lane, being Lot #44 of Plat 3, section HEARING:  Monday, July 24, 1978 (9:45 A.M.)

Dear Mr. & Mss. Gjerde:

Greencroft Development as recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County

1 have this dat. passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the ~‘tached.

in Liber 37, Folio 67.

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this
petition.

GIMmr

Attachments

cc: Robert B. Haldeman, Esquire eslie W. Gragf, |/
Maryland Nacional Bank Building Director of Plamning/

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

John W. Hesnlan, II, Ssquire
People's Counsel

LK :J GH: dme

01051978




.-_1 bommare county

deportment ol health
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208

DONALD J_ROOP, M.D..
BerUTYEYATE AND COUR ¥ AL W OFFICER

July 5, 1978

Mr. S. Eric DiNenn:
0ffice of Planniug and Zoning
County 0ffice Euilding
Tousen, Miryland 2120

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

onts on Tra: #2640, Zonfng Advisory Committec Meeting
collows:

. are

Cos
of May 16, 1

Property fune:: David s Alice Gjerde
Location: N/S Clipping Tree La. 535.53' NE
Greenc aft L

Extsting Zoming: R.C.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit in accessor

structuse to be located in the front
yard . lieu of the requircd rear yard.
Acrea: 2.83
Discrict 8th

A revised p
submitted yrior to cor

1ot plan shouing the vell location aust be
enting on the proposcd v

Vory truly yours,
< g i
Thumas H. Iluvlﬁn, Direc
BUREAU OF EJVIRONMENTAL SEIVICEE

THD/JRP/ fehé

covy avrice meoe,
I1 %. Chesspese hre.
o0, Wi 3T
oto
Nicholas B. Commadari
Chateman

s
Boress of

Eeainesting
oopartaent of

NI dnainoering
Btate Bosds Comission

Froject lanaing

ailding Deyartaent
Board of Blsatien
Eacing Mainistration

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Tuly 13, 1978

Mr. & Mry

David Gj.rdl
d

Cockeysville, Muylmn 21030

RE: Variance Petition
Item Ne., 240
Pet

er - Gjerde
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gjerde:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committes has reviewed the
plans submitted with the above referenced petition and has made

an on site field Inspeciion of the property. The following comments
are ot intended to indicute the appropriatencas of the zoning action
Tequested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plaus or
problems with regard to the aevelopment plans that may have a
Learing on this case, The Director of Planning may filo a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to
the suitability of the requested zoning.

This Variarce is requized as a result of your proposal to
conatruct a tennis court in the front and side yard in licu of the
required rear yard. A revized plot plan chowing the location of the
well and septic system muct be submitted to this office priar te. the
scheduled hearing,

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the enclosea
filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will
be held not less than 30 nor more than 90 days aft"r the date on the
filing certilicate, will be forwarded to you in the ncar future.

Very truly yours,

NIGHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Chairman,

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBCramw

I
bevotogen

bommens county
Gepartment of FOic engineenng
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208

b 1301) 4043560

STEPHEN €. COLUNS:
DIRECTON

Mr. S. Bric DiNenna
2on

sioner
Comnty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

9

Acress
o pistrict:

o Dear #r. DiNenna:

Th. variance should have no effect on traffie.

May 24, 1978

Paul H. Reincke
chier

Towson,

TOWSON, AR yLAND 21208
(nnezs T

teice of Plannleg and
Sl t1moso County Offhca Bairttng
Maryled 21204

bammors courty
depariment of public worka
TOWSON, MARY_AND 21204

THORNTON M. N IURING, PE.
'DIRECTOR

uly 11, 1978

Kr. 8. Eric
Zontng Commissioner
County Office muilding
Towson, Marylesd 21204
Wi 26 420 (erEasa)
David & 3lice Gjerde
e el pping Frse o0 L, 535,52" WE Greencrott La.

Froposed Zonimg: Variance to pamit an acsessery structurs
0 be located in the front yard in liew of the raquired

vear yard.
Mores, 2.83 District: sth
Doar 1x. DiNanna:

The followim cowients are fumished in regard to the plat sulmitesd to this office
for reviow by the Zoning Advisory Committee in commaction with tha subject item,

Ganeraly
Baltinore County highvay ard aeility improvesents are net direstly involved,

Developmant of this propurty through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in n sodiment pollution problem, damsging privats and public holdings downstrosm
o o prperey. 3 grading Pormit is, therefore, necossary for all graiimy, including
the atripping of cop soki

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to provent croating any muisancs or damages to adjacent pmp.m.., especinlly by the
mnummr.xm o( llu'tleu watars. Correction of any problem which may result, dus to
impropar g; T impropar Lnstallation of ﬁn.uuq. facilitics, would be the full
—nmulhnny o the Fetirisnen:

This offie. has no furthor commant in regard to the plan submitted for Zoniry
Mvisory Committee roview in connection with this Item 4240 (1977-1978).

{‘J&.fw.‘z /7' /aﬁ”t/
hiar; maoain 2f
—
cor €. Wartiola
V-1 Koy Sheet
78 & 79 W 13 Pos, Sheeta

NW 20 D Topo
41 Tax Hap

- B -y 16, 1978
Davia & Alice Gierde

/S Clipping Tree La. $35.53' NE Greoncroft La.
RC. 4

variance to parmit an accsssory structure to be
loeated in the front yard in lieu of che roquired
rear yard,

2.83
Bth

gl :

Stephen E. Wabor
Engineer I

Ro:

Attention: K. Cq-od‘:'i. Chairman
Zoning AL

Ttom Ho, 200

Gontlomon:

‘been survoyed by wds
Pursurat to your Tequest, mnzmma—m-rw” umwaxwuﬂﬂ
Paroe to bolow arked with an "x" aro applic

B ettad oF Inosrporated Luto the final plens for tho
() 1. Firo hydrants for the referonced

() 2. k oecond menns of vehiole accesn 15 Toquizod for the aite.
() 3. e venicle dood ond condition shown st
DS The sAximim aliowed by the Fize ThopaEtment,
shall be comply vith ail applicablo un—t- of the
L b m‘gmumrndnwsnhnn;#amm operations.
rod oo the site phall
() 5 e butisings ond struotures oxlating or proponed en the al7o PO
mu{nﬁ:ﬁt:mé:ﬁ:m Fo. 101 -'m- wnq Codo®, 1976
Btition prier
() 6. Site plons are epproved oo dravm.
® T Piro Provention Burecu hms mo comsents, ot thia timc.
Hotod aad V2
REVIEVIR, _kpproveds

Property Ovmor:  David & Alice Gierde
Losation: N/8 Clipping Tree La, 535.53" NE Greemcroft lLa.

vaory Committeo

Zoning Agonda  Meeting of 05/16/78

uaM = i.nhrw.h R T

n-prhmi prar hamnde vom

o0 serwiint
‘BieEton

LesuEn GAxEF
owecTon

daporman
o kA 15k dune 1, 1978

o

R 5
ofi

o0 of Plaming
Sty Offlos Buliag

Tovean,

Gomants cn Ttem ¢ 2L0 Zoning 4 sy Gomitise Mestiag, May 16, 1978

» & i k Alice Gjerde

Lokt

e
priet

x4

¥
.
»

Swoctal Tnspeo viaton Fire Provention Baresu

I To Comeat.

x 4. coment Eelght of fence shall be governed by Section 319.2 of the
Fal Buil

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Biatiog Toatnes B.C. s
Proposed Zontugt

he itema checked below ace spplicasier

; application for & building permit.

ooa <.
Contact nunm Devarisent 1 distanee n
of property 1ine.

Requeated
Railaing

county
s Ry kg

O SO, MARVLAND 21204
it

June 9, 1978

Mr. Eric 5. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisary Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Aaltimore County Office duilding

Towson, Marylend 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenno:
Comments on Item #240, Zoning Advisory Commities Meeting, Moy 16, 1978, are as follows:

Proporty Owner David and Alice Gjerde

Location; N/S Clipping Tree Lane 535.53' NE Greencroft Lane

Existing Zoning RC-4

Proposed Zoning: Variance to pemnit on azcessory structie 1o be Incated in the front yord in
liew of the required rear yord.

Dis

This office has reviewed the subject patition and offers the Following comments. These eomments
are not intended te indicate the oppropriateness .f the zoning in question, but are to ossure that

oll parties are made aware of plans or problems with ragard fo development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed and there are na site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

W
Plonner !11
Current Planning and Devel. ament

Extc Difenna, Zoning Comissioner

s Maryland

Tollovs §
§/5 Clipping Tree 1a. 535,53' NE Greene . la.

v-.—n.m to permit aa accessory structure to Le locatcd in the
4 yard in 1feu of ihe rquired rear yar.

2.83
otr Bt

confor to saltisors County Ballding Cots (3.0.C.4.)
5970 Barviom and ane 1971 Suppiemeat Siate of Macsians Cobe o the
Bante 24 aped und otiar applicable cotes.
A butlaing peratt shall be roqulred before coastrusiion can begine
Aaattional Femaita shail be svmuired,
Bullding shall be upgraded to Bev uss - requines alteration pemmi:.
conatruotion dravizgs vill bo remired 1o file an

Toree sets of

Totws erts of construstion dreeiogs vita 8 ceels tered Hasvlind
1 el fead L] e et 1114 7
e cation for s vuilding permis. <

ane walls are 2o tad vithin 310" of a property line.
betveen 3707 sad 610~

setback vicieaen conflicte ith the Baltnces County
Code. Sea Sectiom

tizore County mppl-mll o the Bastc
o property lime




BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: May 18, 1978

Mi. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning ~ommlssicner
Baltiw.re County Office Building
Tow:an, Maryl: 1

Z.A.C. Mootirg i May 16, 1978

RE: item No: 240
Property Owner:  Nuvid & Alice Gjerde
Llocation:  N/S Clipping Tree La. 535.53' NE Greencroft La.
Present Zening: R.Co 4
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit an accessory structure to be
ed in the front yard in lieu of the required
rear yard.

District: Bth
No. Acres: .83

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

L Ltz

. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

miomas W povEn atvm vomecx
acars n wavarm

N
28 £78 N\.v’er-DDS

22.1#.00

oG kEy T

%UPPINCTREE LANE(osy—n GREENCROET

Sa4st TO GREENCROFT LANT qeps 3 LTW 12,00 N —
—5 e~ NemEE

S
[ LoTsa b

I
J <83 Ac.t
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N 58' 27 20"/ | p g

PROPOREE
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e

ate v

SO'SCALE DETAIL

BIOKIUS ASSOCH

101 SHELL BULNG
200 £ Joppa RO.

TOWSON, KD 21204

LOT 44
HOUSE LOZAT2M
PLATZ SECTION 1

P3 3767
g** CELECT DIST
TS BALTO. €O, D
G EALE 1100 3-8 75

v+ bl ilhiiine 2o

_ OCATION RPLAN

SCALE: |"=2000"

ProPOSED TEnNS Covkr  Kor
Mt Mo Db Gjewve

LoT 444 GreencRofT PAT O L |

B ELECTION DigTRICT Bacro. Co Mo
PB.31-61

Seale: 11285007 Apric, 1378

OFa(EOF D

e v
NEWSPAPERS

CER‘l'l'FICATE?OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., ... July 6 L1978

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed sdvertisement was |

TOWSON, MD, 21204 July 6 19 78

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed

PERGRO GRAAE st edmpad gt nenial

and published in Towson, Jaitimore County, Md., oNKIINCESR:

was Inserted i the following: K000 31MA . mcaxstusnmestn beforc the. . 2ith
¥ dayof . EEL

O Catonsville Times Towson Times Appearing on We..... 54N . day of.

O Dundalk Times a Arbutus Times 178

O Essex Times O Community Times e

O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West THE !

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a wock for ____ane successive weeks before the
—Ith day of __July 1978 that is o say, the same
was inserted in the issucs of  July 6, 1978

Cost of Advertisemeal. S,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC. 3

BY.

:‘A'L;M! ‘COUNTY. MARYLAND No. 72 358 L

oF A REVENUE DIVISION T

. 3 wlmuuz::!m HEEEEIF'I . :
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET A R ¥ S

Woll Mop Originol Quplicots. Troxis
T e e £ o P
. T

I

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted

Petition numier added to |
outline

Granted by
zc, Ba, Cc, cA

Reviwed, byt Revised Plans
85~ SR Change in ou

Praviouws case: Map #

oF description___Yes

s July 24, 1978 ey 012662

—_No

$46.19

ugnr,

pisoveo Mrs, David ggu.. 8 %ﬁﬁn Lane. Cockay
- . 5 e Lo o :
B

SIeNS

"

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

wWhoveem 25

e e
. N

Districe. -

s e CETTTION Far Vs sue Soeky 398

Location of property:. (415 0F_CLPPG. TrRee bare, 535 53 NE. oF
cenckefT | Aue ’

Locstion of signe @) F65 100 = N oF Prvé Tree ABNVe An

£IS 102 NE oF GreewvcrerT [ave (B2 AL Exrhaves,. .

-/ of GResa kel

Date af reture Jcoly. (4, (522,

petisoner: - Dvip GIERbe e7 %

Posted by W&%}ﬁ

BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this__2¢ _ day of

=2
19%EL Filing Fee $ 2- . Received _~Theck

Cash

__Other

/

Eric DiNenda,

ning Commissioner
votieioner_ D/ é, A submit’ed by f.._./
__Reviewed by O

+ This is not to be interpreted as acccotance of the Petition for
assignaent of a hearing date.

Petitioner's Attorney.




